
Wooding, Tate

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subiect:

Ferguson, Kim < kferguson@oar.net>
Thursday, May 29,2025 12:53 PM

Goodrich, Colton; Brittney McCullough; Carahsoft (OarneWmware@Carahsoft.com)

_OHT OARNET VMWARE; OARnet-TAMS,PDL; Phillip Philbin; Wooding, Tate; Ross,

Crystal

RE: Quote 52211130 | Franklin County Municipal Court Clerk

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of FCMC. Please use caution before clicking any links or following instructions below.
Do not sign-in with your corporate account. Please contact OIS Helpdesk if in doubt.

Hello Colton,

Thank you for your patience. ln answer to your question below, the Ohio State University, as an instrumentality of the state of Ohio, is
not registered with the Ohio Secretary of State in the same way a private corporation or business would be. lnstead, it is subject to the
rules and regulations of the State of Ohio Government.

Please let us know if you need anything further.

Regards,

Kim Ferguson
Business Relationship Manager - VMware & Omnissa
OARnet

1224 Kinnear Road

Columbus, Ohio 43212

614.292.2641

kferguson@oar.net

oar. net

W oARnet

Advance out of office: 6110-6112

From: Goodrich, Colton <GoodrichC@fcmcclerk.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 28, 2025 3:32 PM
To: Ferguson, Kim <kferguson@oar.net>; Brittney McCullough <Brittney.McCullough@Carahsoft.com>; Carahsoft
(Oarnewmware@Ca ra hsoft .com) <Oa rnetvmwa re@Ca ra hsoft .com>
Cc: 

-OHT 
OARNET VMWARE <oarnetvmware@oar.net>; OARnet-TAMS,PDL <oarnet-tams.pdl@broadcom.com>; Phillip

Philbin <phillip.philbin@broadcom.com>; Wooding, Tate <WoodingT@fcmcclerk.com>; Ross, Crystal
<RossC@fcmcclerk.com>

Subject: RE: Quote 522L713O I Franklin County MunicipalCourt Clerk

Thankyou, keep me posted.

Cotton

From: Ferguson, Kim <kferguson@oar.net>
Sent: Wednesday, May 28, 2025 4:30 PM
To: Goodrich, Colton <GoodrichC@fcmcclerk.com>; Brittney McCullough <Brittney.McCullough@Carahsoft.com>;
Ca ra hsoft (Oarnetvmwa re@Ca ra hsoft .com ) <Oa rnetvmwa re(oCa ra hsoft .com >



Cc: _OHT OARNET VMWARE <oarnetvmware@oar.net>; OARneI-TAMS,PDL <oarnet-tams.pdl@broadcom.com>; Phillip
Philbin <phillip.philbin@broadcom.com>; Wooding, Tate <WoodinsT@fcmcclerk.com>; Ross, Crystal
<RossC@fcmcclerk.co m>

Subject: RE: Quote 5227LL3O I Franklin County MunicipalCourt Clerk

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of FCMC. Please use caution before clicking any links or following instructions below.
Do not sign-in with your corporate account. Please contact OIS Helpdesk if in doubt.

Kim Ferguson
Business Relationship Manager - VMware & Omnissa

OARnet

1224 Kinnear Road

Columbus, Ohio 432'12

614.292.26/.1

kferguson@oar.net

oa i-. net

W oARnet

You stumped me on that one, Colton. l'll have to request that information from our business office and get back to you.

Thanks.

Regards,

From: Goodrich, Colton <GoodrichC@fcmcclerk.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 28, 2025 3:04 PM

To: Ferguson, Kim <kfersuson@oar.net>; Brittney McCullough <Brittnev.McCulloueh@Carahsoft.com>; Carahsoft
(Oa rnetvmwa re @Ca ra hsoft .com ) <Oa rnetvmware@Ca ra hsoft .com>
Cc: _OHT OARNET VMWARE <oarnetvmware@oar.net>; OARnet-TAMS,PDL <oarnet-tams.pdl@broadcom.com>; Phillip
Philbin <phillip.philbin(dbroadcom.com>; Wooding, Tate <WoodinsT@fcmcclerk.com>; Ross, Crystal
<RossC@fcmccle rk.com>
Subject: RE: Quote 522LL73O I Franklin County MunicipalCourt Clerk

Thank you, Kim do you know what The Ohio State University's secretary of State registration number is?

Thank you
Colton

From: Ferguson, Kim <kfersuson@oar.net>
Sent: Wednesday, May 28, 2025 3:10 PM

To: Goodrich, Colton <GoodrichC(ofcmcclerk.com>; Brittney McCullough <Brittnev.McCulloush@Carahsoft.com>;
Ca ra hsoft (Oa rnetvmwa re@Ca ra hsoft .com) <Oa rnetvmwa re @Ca ra hsoft .com>
Cc: _OHT OARNET VMWARE <oarnetvmware@oar.net>; OARneI-TAMS,PDL <oarnet-tams.pdl@broadcom.com>; Phillip
Philbin <phillip.philbin@broadcom.com>; Wooding, Tate <WoodinsT@fcmcclerk.com>; Ross, Crystal
< RossC@fcmcclerk.com>
Subject: RE: Quote 5221L73O I Franklin County MunicipalCourt Clerk

CAUTTON: This email originated from outside of FCMC. Please use caution before clicking any links or following instructions below.
Do not sign-in with your corporate account. Please contact OIS Helpdesk if in doubt.

HiColton,



Carahsoft is copied and will provide that to you shorfly.

Thank you!

Regards,

Kim Ferguson
Business Relationship Manager - VMware & Omnissa

OARnet

1224 Kinnear Road

Columbus, Ohio 43212
614.292.26/.1

kferquson@oar net

oar.net

W oARnet

From: Goodrich, Colton <GoodrichC@fcmcclerk.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 28, 2025 2:09 PM
To: Ferguson, Kim <kfersuson@oar.net>; Brittney McCullough <Brittnev.McCulloush@Carahsoft.com>
Cc: OARnet VMware <OARnetVMware@Carahsoft.com>; _OHT OARNETVMWARE <oarnetvmware@oar.net>; OARnet-
TAMS,PDL <oarnet-tams.pdl@broadcom.com>; Phillip Philbin <ohillip.ohilbin@broadcom.com>; Wooding, Tate
<Wood ingT@fcmcclerk.com>; Ross, Crysta I <RossC@fcmcclerk.com>
Subject: RE: Quote 5227LL3O I Franklin County Municipal Court Clerk

Kim can you ptease send over a refreshed quote.

Thank you
Cotton

From: Ferguson, Kim <kferguson@oar.net>
Sent: Wednesday, May 28, 2025 3:08 PM
To: Goodrich, Colton <GoodrichC@fcmcclerk.com>; Brittney McCullough <Brittnev.McCulloueh@Carahsoft.com>
Cc: OARnet VMware <OARnetVMware@Carahsoft.com>; _OHT OARNET VMWARE <oarnetvmware@oar.net>; OARnet-
TAMS,PDL <oarnet-tams.pdl@broadcom.com>; Phillip Philbin <phillip.ohilbin@broadcom.com>; Wooding, Tate
<WoodinsT@fcmcclerk.com>; Ross, Crysta I <RossC@fcmcclerk.com>

Subject: RE: Quote 522LL73O I Franklin County Municipal Court Clerk

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of FCMC. Please use caution before clicking any links or following instructions below.
Do not sign-in with your corporate account. Please contact OIS Helpdesk if in doubt.

Hello Colton,

I can confirm OARnet has 60 Columbus based employees. Please let us know if you need anything further

Thank you.

Regards,

Kim Ferguson
Business Relationship Manager - VMware & Omnissa

OARnet

1224 Kinnear Road

Columbus, Ohio 43212

614.292.26/.1
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kferquson@oar.net

oar net

W oARnet

From: Goodrich, Colton <GoodrichC@fcmcclerk.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 28, 2025 1:51 PM
To: Brittney McCullough <Brittnev.McCullough@Carahsoft .com>
Cc: OARnet VMware <OARnetVMware@Carahsoft.com>; _OHT OARNET VMWARE <oarnetvmware@oar.net>; OARnet-
TAMS,PDL <oarnet-tams.pdl(obroadcom.com>; Phillip Philbin <phillip.philbin@broadcom.com>; Wooding, Tate
<WoodingT@fcmcclerk.com>; Ross, Crystal <RossC@fcmcclerk.com>
Subject: RE: Quote 52277L3O I Franklin County MunicipalCourt Clerk

Brittney can you ptease provide a refreshed quote.

Atso can you ptease confirm that OARnet stitt has 60 Cotumbus based emptoyees.

Thank you
Cotton

From: Brittney McCullough <Brittnev. McCullough@Carahsoft .com>
Sent: Monday, April L4,2025 72:52 PM

To: Hopkins, Aaron <HopkinsA@fcmcclerk.com>

Cc: Goodrich, Colton <GoodrichC@fcmcclerk.com>; OARnet VMware <OARnetVMware@Carahsoft.com>; _OHT OARNET
VMWARE <oarnetvmware@oar.net>; OARnet-TAMS,PDL <oarnet-tams.pdl@broadcom.com>; Phillip Philbin
<phillip.philbin @broadcom.com>
Subject: Quote 5227LL30 | Franklin County MunicipalCourt Clerk

Hetto Aaron,

This notification is being sent as a reminder that your subscription end date is approaching. Attached is a
copy of your current quote as wet[ as a copy of your Year 1 quote with signature page. Ptease note the
fottowing as you review your quote:

The only payment due at this time is for Year 2. You may pay the remainder of the contract in
Years 3-5 annuatty as wett and can then expect to see quotes ctoser to the time of l,icense
expiration for future years.
lf you have an updated TechnicaI andlor Bitting contact, ptease incl.ude that information with your
order.
This quote is vatid for 45 days. Prior to submitting a PO, ensure your quote has not expired. lf your
quote has expired, ptease request a refreshed quote.

'' 
--:- :rr' ; riab,e" please s;bmit a copy of the PG, to oarnetvmware@oar.oet Tcr processlng.

Upon review, you witt be aterted of any action items or email.ed a confirmation.

Ptease let us know if you have any questions. Thank you.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of FCMC. Please use caution before clicking any links or following instructions below.
Do not sign-in with your corporate account. Please contact OIS Helpdesk if in doubt.



Best,
Bnrrnrev McCULLoUGH
GovrnxmrHr Accoux'r RepneseNTATtvE

carahsoft
Cmlrlsorr TrcxNor-ocv Conp.
11493SuxserHru-sRoao I SutrEl00 | REsroN,VA 20190
T: 571.591.6995 I 888.66.CARAH I F: 703.871.8505
BRtfiNEy.MccuLLouGH@cARAHsoFT.coMlwww.cAMHsoFr.coMlcmmsorr.zoo,r,r.us/.t/7535947034

FoLLow us oN FAcEBooK I rwrrER I r-rNxrorN


